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Attitude Determines Altitude 

WELCOME 

 
 

Welcome to the eighth edition of the 
Platanos College Pupil Celebration 
Newsletter for the 2020-2021 academic 
year. 
 
In what was the second week of our 
second half term, our pupils have made a 
wonderful start and have continued to 
demonstrate that they are living proof that 
Attitude Determines Altitude. 
 
Across all year groups our pupils 
managed to achieve an outstanding 
131,530 merit points last week for 
classwork, homework, attendance, 
behaviour, organisation and punctuality. 
 
This is the highest merit total for the whole 
school this academic year! 
 
 

Well done to all of our outstanding 
pupils! 

 

This week departments across the school 
have nominated pupils who have 
demonstrated outstanding effort in 
lessons and/ or for homework. These are 
separated into Gold, Silver and Bronze 
Awards.  
 
Pupils will receive certificates for their 
achievements. 
 
 
 

Congratulations on another fantastic 
week! 

 
 
 

 
 



CHABOP 

 
 

YEAR GROUPS 
 

Year 7 – 43,535 merits 
Year 8 – 26,310 merits 
Year 9 – 24,050 merits 
Year 10 – 21,960 merits 
Year 11 – 15,675 merits 

 
 

YEAR 7 
 

7B – 10,650 merits  
7A – 10,115 merits 
7C – 9,620 merits 
7D – 5,645 merits 
7W – 4,585 merits 
7E – 2,920 merits 

 
 

YEAR 8 
 

8A – 6,430 merits 
8C – 3,850 merits 
8H – 3,585 merits 
8E – 3,550 merits 
8D – 3,225 merits 
8B – 3,100 merits 
8W – 2,570 merits 

 
 

YEAR 9 
 

9A – 10,130 merits 
9C – 3,500 merits 
9W – 3,170 merits 
9D – 2,645 merits 
9H – 1,180 merits 
9B – 2,420 merits 
9E – 1,005 merits 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

YEAR 10 
 

10A3 – 5,920 merits 
10A1 – 4,200 merits 
10A2 – 3,725 merits 
10A4 – 2,255 merits 
10B2 – 1,970 merits 
10B3 – 1,700 merits 

10B1 – 2,190 
 
 
 

YEAR 11 
 

11A4 – 4,855 merits 
11A3 – 4,040 merits 
11A2 – 2,090 merits 
11B2 – 1,700 merits 
11A1 – 1,490 merits 
11B1 – 1,120 merits 
11C1 – 380 merits 

 
 
 

 
HOUSE MERITS 

 
Indus – 34,620 
Nile – 32,990 

Amazon – 32,285 
Tagus – 30,740 

 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 7 
 

Stephanie Camacho Camacho Pinto 460 

Kuduo Gnabroux 420 

Shackayla Reittie 420 

Thamanna Ali 410 

Alisa Coka 400 

Liam Hopkins 400 

Medina Abdi 400 

Talia Magloire 400 

Veli Karkin 400 

Ahmed Hagos 390 

Francisco Freitas 390 

Geoffrey Opoku 390 

Idil Osman 390 

Ranyah Nurhussien 390 

Suhayma Muse 390 

Yasin Mahamud 390 

Alessandra Rios 380 

Jowaad Aouchiche 380 

Lina Rigui 380 

Mohammed Kadir 380 

Reece Dixonbrown 380 

Sara Mota Da Guia 380 

Sarah Beraima 380 

Yasser Barizou 380 

Alaa Ouzane 370 

Amaal Mohamed 370 

Amina Jaanaht 370 

Chloe Amaral 370 

Ement Ketema 370 

Hanan Hussein 370 

Johnson Chukwu 370 

Maryam Muhammed 370 

Monae Coleman 370 

Osman Jasir 370 

Runayah Crawford 370 

Abdimalik Elmi 360 

Arre Sharif 360 

Carolain Benitez Penarreta 360 

Deborah Dickson 360 

D'Shi Goulbourne 360 

Hieu Hoang 360 

Jayon Isibor 360 

Yasmeen Qureshi 360 

Ahmed Zahran 350 

Ashwagh Bourhoveizavi 350 

Lashayah Harvey 350 

Lucas Pereira Luis 350 

Michael Persaud 350 

Romaysa Bouain 350 

Sumaya Hassan 350 

 
 
 

  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 8 
 

Ali Osman 310 

Crystal Azzopardi 255 

Abdulrahman Abdulalim 245 

Bilal Juma 240 

Beatrice Carvalho 235 

Sophia Martins 235 

Chyna-Chae Quain-Brown 230 

Ferdos Hagos 230 

Reema Hassan 230 

Ryan Channer 230 

Virtuous Danzaria 230 

Ahmed Mohamed 220 

Amina Jahan 220 

Asmaa Yassin 220 

Bader Mussa 220 

Caleb Chukwu 220 

Jason Tran 220 

Kallai Boswell 220 

Leonor Gomes 220 

Rushda Ahmad 220 

Safara Coke 220 

Teejah Dixon-Morgan 220 

Sheila Amin 215 

Arman Hussain 210 

Daniel Coelho 210 

Daniel Rodrigues Silva 210 

David Melaku 210 

Duaa Adem 210 

Kelvin Beh 210 

Lucia Whittington 210 

Melania Skotarenko-Spicer 210 

Nyron Ukueku-Kerr 210 

Bruno Castro 200 

Halimah Olatunji 200 

Aaron Jacob Begoulo Ahua 190 

Beatriz Gomes 190 

Deborah Oworu 190 

Rashaan Baiden 190 

Rayaan Elmi 190 

Abdullah Abdulalim 180 

Mahiya Hussain 180 

Malachi McDonald 180 

Medina Flash 175 

Daniel Oworu 170 

Faris Abdu 170 

Juleson Mwanzo 170 

Khimon Friday 170 

Theodore Bailey 170 

Tristine Keira Kamau 170 

Essa Pathan-Ocampo 165 

Mikel Balola Bogle 165 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 9 
 

Afnan Abdulalim 390 

Boushra Hagos 380 

Fares Ouanoufi 370 

Orban O'Brien 370 

Jessica Marques 365 

Betul Karkin 360 

Imogen Bowes 360 

Kelly Freitas Gouveia 360 

Mohammed Arafath Khan 360 

Raheem Headley-Bennett 350 

Dylan Tham 340 

Xamza Isse 340 

Anastasia Shovkoplyas 335 

Jannat Marsou 335 

Meaad Mohammed-Ali 335 

Cristovao Nunes Teixeira 330 

Enoch Duguma 330 

Victor Da Silva Araujo 330 

Muaze Nur Hussen 325 

Jeorge Erik Roberto 315 

Keightley Tran 315 

Laura Vasconcelos 315 

Geoffriana Lue-Opoku 305 

Ridwan Elmi 305 

Suheed Mahmoud 295 

Cole Jeffrey 265 

Najma Mohamud 255 

Brenda Lauren Figueroa Mbelek 245 

Ridwaan Abdulle 235 

Kadian Webber 215 

Phebe Davies-Bates 215 

Osarodion Obayangbona 200 

Danilo Pinto 185 

Alanzo Sherwood 160 

Alonce Belle 155 

Gema Fernandez Serbu 150 

Alicia Cardona-Oliveira 145 

Emily Adegoke 145 

Nada Seid 145 

Alfie Odonoghue 140 

Ana Beatriz Monteiro 140 

Ece Ergench 140 

Maakare Dyer 140 

Maryrose Appah 140 

Cherif Hydara 135 

Ilyas Gallab 135 

Ahmad Sedeqi 130 

Bradley Chogllo Guaylla 130 

Bushra Osman 130 

Crystal Coates 130 

Mark Jeric Nato 130 

Reezah Donaldson 130 

Tarek Ouzane 130 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 10 
 

Amal Abdelrahim 290 

Lemiyaa Nur Hussen 260 

Meriem Ati 250 

Shavone Edwards 250 

Abdulrahman Mohamed 240 

Adam Bayouni 240 

Khiara Jarrin Herrera 240 

Mohamedamin Abdulahi 240 

Adel Al-Daheri 230 

Beatriz Ramos 230 

Davian Newell 230 

Harold Leonard 230 

Isaaq Mohamud Shuriye 230 

Ramey Mitchell 230 

Tego Porcu 230 

Wafaa Jaser 230 

Yusra Mahudin 230 

Amin Osman 220 

Jabril Adde 220 

Rayan Mohamed 220 

Reeham Jaeffer 220 

Abdirahman Ikar 210 

Dunya Al-Shimary 210 

Rhianna Ashmeil 210 

Shaniya McDonald 210 

Rodrigo Pais 200 

Saleh Laporte 200 

Yasmin Adem 200 

Liana Mateus 195 

Ammar Aberaa 190 

Hayden McDill 190 

Nada Said 190 

Eniola Omonojo 185 

Jehan Kelifa 180 

Ruqayya Khan 170 

Shackaye Briscoe 170 

Zoe Mensah 165 

Asmaa Otmani 160 

Kemi Kehinde 160 

Sara Roque 160 

Shreya Singh 160 

Amal Abdi 155 

Benjamin Adubofour Jnr. 150 

Capri O'Connor-Palangafkan 150 

Emily Teixeira De Aveiro 150 

Jessica Ferreira 150 

Kaelee Daley 150 

Kamil Oloyede 150 

Karina Roberts 150 

Levaan Baiden 150 

Nathan Beaumont 150 

Renato Rodrigues Madeira 150 

Reuben Bowes 150 

Salih Karkin 150 

Sihan Ahmed 150 

 
 
 
  



 
TOP 50 FOR MERITS LAST WEEK: 

YEAR 11 
 

Joshua Broadhurst 235 

Ayub Abdulkadir 225 

Idil Elmi 225 

Jahzara Pottinger 220 

Tasneem Adam 200 

Yusuf Aberaa 195 

Amin Isse 190 

Chelsea Brock 190 

Huda Hassan 190 

Monzer Saeed 190 

Andrew Clarke 185 

Samreen Amanullah 185 

Kaiya Wynne 180 

Musab Mohamed 180 

Nevaeh Gordon 180 

Aryan Miah 175 

Desha Bailey 175 

Mohammed Alnoor 175 

Amilia Smith 170 

Amiyah Sullivan 170 

Bianca Dos Santos 170 

Brandon Oposa 170 

Erwyn Bayemi 170 

Medina Sedeqi 170 

Sarah Ouaguennouni 170 

Adriel Cowan 165 

Jose Pinto 160 

Nadira Mohamud 160 

Omar Mousli 160 

Rafael Lopes 160 

Riley Goldberg 160 

Bernadette Oposa 155 

Dana Al-Shimary 155 

Yasiin Abdi 155 

Camilla Dos Santos 150 

Bleou Hemes Darnell Koutou 140 

Diego Martins 140 

Illia Stepina 140 

Kalani Barton 140 

Mikal Weldemariam 140 

Riya Hussain 140 

Vickie Tiew 140 

Annie Le 130 

Bille Ahmed 130 

Edward Martindale-Shiaka 130 

Mahkie James 130 

Malachi Hurd 120 

Saron Yared 120 

Shian Jordan 120 

Abdurahman Diriye 110 

Hasna Gutin 110 

Shakur Jones-Higgins 110 

Shamarnae Reid-Dolphy 110 

 
  



 
TOP 10 PER HOUSE: 

 
AMAZON 

 
Afnan Abdulalim 390 

Francisco Freitas 390 

Boushra Hagos 380 

Reece Dixonbrown 380 

Sarah Beraima 380 

Alaa Ouzane 370 

Ement Ketema 370 

Fares Ouanoufi 370 

Carolain Benitez Penarreta 360 

Hieu Hoang 360 

 
 

INDUS 
 

Thamanna Ali 410 

Veli Karkin 400 

Ahmed Hagos 390 

Idil Osman 390 

Ranyah Nurhussien 390 

Yasser Barizou 380 

Jowaad Aouchiche 380 

Mohammed Kadir 380 

Osman Jasir 370 

Amina Jaanaht 370 

Hanan Hussein 370 

Orban O'Brien 370 

 
 

NILE 
 

Alisa Coka 400 

Liam Hopkins 400 

Talia Magloire 400 

Yasin Mahamud 390 

Alessandra Rios 380 

Amaal Mohamed 370 

Chloe Amaral 370 

Johnson Chukwu 370 

Maryam Muhammed 370 

Monae Coleman 370 

Runayah Crawford 370 

 

 
 

TAGUS 
 

Stephanie Camacho Camacho Pinto 460 

Kuduo Gnabroux 420 

Shackayla Reittie 420 

Medina Abdi 400 

Geoffrey Opoku 390 

Suhayma Muse 390 

Lina Rigui 380 

Sara Mota Da Guia 380 

Jessica Marques 365 

Betul Karkin 360 

Deborah Dickson 360 

D'Shi Goulbourne 360 

Mohammed Arafath Khan 360 

 



 
ENGLISH AWARDS 

The authors of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Sharaye Rodney 7W 
Chenai Jordan 7A 

 
Silver 

 
Klearna Richards 7W 
Leila-Mae Gritton 7D 
Reyan Abdulkadir 7A 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Yosyas Mussie 7D 
Lucas Lin 7B 

Bee Yan’Kyaa 7A 
Maryam Muhammed 7A 
Samuel Varela Lucas 7A 

 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Mariam Hussain 8D 
Miracle McFarlane 8D 

 
Silver 

 
Stephan Ingram 8H 

Sheila Amin 8H 
Jennifer Melo 8D 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Juleson Mwanzo 8E 
Daniel Rodrigues Silva 8E 

Devaunte Clarke 8E 
Kelvin Beh 8E 

Malachi McDonald 8E 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Abdullahi Mohamed 9B 
Omar Aouchiche 9B 

 
Silver 

 
Rochelle Burris 9B 
Tianna Smith 9B 
Ritaje Khiar 9C 

 
Bronze 

 
Nada Seid 9C 

Shiloh Clarke-Lewis 9D 
Sabir Haji 9D 

Kyrhys Badal Williams 9W 
Redwan Jaeffer 9D 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Nada Said 10B3 
Dunya Al-Shimary 10B3 

 
Silver 

 
Saleh Laporte 10A3 
Kemi Kehinde 10A3 
Liana Mateus 10B3 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Bronze 
 

Najah Mohamed 10B2 
Ondre Xavier-Foster 10B2 
Nadra Mohammed 10A4 
Chukwunwike Okoli 10A4 

 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Luis Jardim de Nobrega 11B1 
Rebecca Obadina-Adebowale 11A2 

 
Silver 

 
Dalia Parker 11A4 

Tamiyah Barnett 11B1 
Inaya Jahan 11A1 

 
Bronze 

 
Zainab Animashaun 11A2 
Asariah Asamoah 11B1 
Folasade Akinbinu 11A1 

Sumayah Abdulrahim 11A1 
Kenny Thai Hoang 11A1 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
MATHEMATICS AWARDS 

The mathematicians of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Yahya Haji 7E 
Maribel Ferrnandez 7E 

 
Silver 

 
Sebastian Jaramillo Reyes 7W 

Francisca Vieira Roque 7W 
Ilias Abubeker 7D 

 
Bronze 

 
Zahara Warren 7D 

Carolain Benitez Pennaretta 7C 
Callum Hepburn 7C 
Ahmed Hagos 7B 

Fuad Animashaun 7A 
 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Rayaan Elmi 8E 
Kelvin Beh 8E 

 
Silver 

 
Nyron Ukueku-Kerr 8H 

Bader Mussa 8H 
Selem Laporte 8W 

 
Bronze 

 
Tamera Jerry 8W 

Mikel Balola Bogle 8D 
Abdullah Abdulalim 8C 

Suhayla Ahmed 8B 
Sophia Martins 8A 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Diana Saray Cabrera Morales 9E 
Alfie Odonoghue 9E 

 
Silver 

 
Yasin Tokmak 9H 
Mohammed Ali 9H 
Maakare Dyer 9W 

 
Bronze 

 
Henrique Albuquerque 9W 

Sabir Haji 9D 
Osarodion Obayangbona 9C 

Keiran Williams Whyte 9B 
Kelly Freitas Gouveia 9A 

 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Nada Said 10B3 
Liana Mateus 10B3 

 
 

Silver 
 

Samira Khalif 10B2 
Marwan Seid 10B2 
Yasmin Adem 10B1 

 
Bronze 

 
Zoe Mensah 10B1 
Melek Gullen 10A4 

Yusra Mahudin 10A3 
Abdelrahman Merabti 10A2 

Kariana Roberts 10A1 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Fatema Khatun 11C1 
Ibrahim Roshanali 11C1 

 
Silver 

 
Ayub Mussa 11B2 
Riyad Ahmed 11B2 

Christiana Maria Carvallo 11B1 
 

Bronze 
 

Ezekiel Asamoah 11B1 
Jaide Anna Marriot 11A4 

Huda Hassan 11A3 
Kaelan Bowes 11A2 
Karina Lima 11A1 

  



 
SCIENCE AWARDS 

The scientists of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Sumaya Hassan 7A 
Hala Haziri 7D 

 
Silver 

 
Hieu Hoang 7A 

Reyan Abdulkadir 7A 
Hanan Hussein 7A 

 
Bronze 

 
Reyan  Abdulkadir 7A 
Johar Mohammad 7A 

Andres Fulla Pereira 7D 
Leila-Mae Gritton 7D 

Xia Maddix 7D 
 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Beatrice Carvalho 8A 
Ryan Channer 8A 

 
Silver 

 
Asmaa Yassin 8A 
Reema Hassan 8A 

Aaron Jacob Begoulo Ahua 8A 
 

Bronze 
 

Mohamad Azam 8H 
Rayaan Elmi 8E 

Halimah Olatunji 8E 

Malachi McDonald 8E 
Daniel Owuru 8E 

 
Year 9 

 
Gold 

 
Diyhaz Burke 9C 

Mohammed Hoque 9C 
 

Silver 
 

Alonce Belle 9C 
Ojotule Ogboyi 9C 
Sajid Raschid 9C 

 
Bronze 

 
Mary Rose Appah 9W 

Bradley Chogllo Guaylla 9W 
Maakare Dasilva 9W 

Henrique Simao Ferraz Silva 9W 
 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Muhammed Ali 10A1 
Sara Roque 10A1 

 
Silver 

 
Dunya Al-Shimary 10B3 

Honour Baily 10A1 
Juan Lopez Garcia 10A2 

 
Bronze 

 
Mary Pardo 10B3 

Victoria Amanda Myers Neal 10B3 
Leisha Laroyia 10A2 

Andrew Nguyen 10A2 
Capri O'Connor -Palangafkan 10A1 

 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Abduljelil Abdulalim 11A3 
Joana Franco Cabral 11A2 

 
Silver 

 
Hibaq Mumin 11A3 

Mohamed Khiar 11A3 
Annie Le 11A3 

 
Bronze 

 
Laura Dogbey 11A2 

Alejandro Palacios Zuniga 11A1 
Rebecca Obadina-Adebowale 11A3 

Shamarnae Reid-Dolphy 11A3 
Chelsea Brook 11A3 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
SPANISH AWARDS 

The linguists of the week… 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Ranyah Nurhussien 7B 
Crystal McDougall 7E 

 
Silver 

 
Geoffrey Opoku 7C 

Shackayla Reittie 7B 
Ekrama Abdulle 7W 

 
Bronze 

 
Teanna Tran 7E 

Javanni Warren 7D 
Leila  Gritton 7D 

Max Scott 7C 
Ement Ketema 7A 

 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Jason Tran 8A 
Uhunoma Obayangbona 8B 

 
Silver 

 
Virtuous Danzaria 8A 
Deborah Akintayo 8W 
Abdullah Abdulalim 8C 

 
Bronze 

 
Stephan Ingram 8H 

Madinah Maksene 8B 
Nyron Ukueku-Kerr 8H 

Renae Aboderin 8D 
Jennifer Melo 8D 

 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Mohammed Arafath Khan 9A 
Osarodion Obayangbona 9C 

 
Silver 

 
Ricardo Palmer 9H 
Diyhaz Burke 9C 

Mark Nato 9C 
 

Bronze 
 

Lauren Figueroa Mbelek 9A 
Humaira Ahmed 9B 

Salma Yusuf 9B 
Bushra Amanullah 9W 

Maakare Dyer 9W 
 
 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Mary Pardo 10B3 
Jessica Ferreira 10A1 

 
Silver 

 
Chukwuebuka Olisaedu 10A1 

Beatriz Ramos 10B1 
Emily Teixeira de Aveiro 10A2 

 
Bronze 

 
Chukwunwike Okoli 10A4 

Keyana Richards 10A4 
Bruk Musie 10A4 

Davian Newell 10A3 
Kemi Kehinde 10A3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Ashia Wright 11A1 
Sumayah Abdulrahim 11A1 

 
Silver 

 
Rebecca Obadina-Adebowale 11A2 

Riyad Ahmed 11B2 
Jaide-Anna Marriot 11A4 

 
Bronze 

 
Joana Franco Cabral 11A2 
Mikal Weldemariam 11A3 
Camilla Dos Santos 11A3 

Petra Pestana 11B1 
Malachi Grant 11B1 

  



 
HISTORY AWARDS 

The historians of the week… 
 
 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Mohammed Johar 7A 
Daniel Dunn 7D 

 
Silver 

 
Ashwaq Omar 7C 
Alina Ahmed 7D 
Ibrahim Hersi 7W 

 
Bronze 

 
Nasra Abdulkadir 7B 

Alaa Ouzane 7A 
Jedidiah Moala 7D 
Hewad Sedeqi 7W 
Tyler Walker-Hill 7E 

 
Year 8 

 
Gold 

 
Malachi Morally-Nicholls 8D 

Melshi Nguisani 8C 
 

Silver 
 

Elkhansa Ahmed 8D 
Medinah Maksene 8B 

Yassir Dawood 8W 
 

Bronze 
 

Melissa Bryan 8H 
Beatriz Gomes 8E 

Mohamed Rahman 8C 
Dillon Agyeman 8W 

Yusuf Elmi 8A 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Rukaiya Crawford 9H 
Abdullahi Mohammed 9B 

 
Silver 

 
Zoya Doodnaughtsingh 9H 
Dior Lumsden-Patrick 9B 

Justin Yasno 9D 
 

Bronze 
 

Alfie O’Donoghue 9E 
Ahmed Harizi 9W 

Bradley Chogllo 9W 
Imogen Bowes 9A 

James Otun 9C 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Hamzah Ahmed 10A1 
Amira Benseba 10A4 

 
Silver 

 
Omar Aman 10A2 

Nathaniel Scott 10B1 
Yusra Muhudin 10A3 

 
Bronze 

 
Walid Mohammed 10A4 

Fatmata Timbo 10A2 
Leatiyah Adeyemi 10A1 
Rayan Mohamed 10A3 

Benita Quaye 10B2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Shakirah Anjum Miah 11A2 
Gwelane Bionao 11B2 

 
Silver 

 
Bilal Hassan 11B1 

Sarah Ouaguennouni 11A3 
Inaya Jahan 11A1 

 
Bronze 

 
Aissatou Diallo 11B1 
Oliver Davidson 11A2 

Ahmed Dirie 11B2 
Abrar Zahman 11A1 

Jose Pinto 11A4 
 
 
 

 
RELIGIOUS STUDIES AWARDS 
The theologians of the week… 

 
Year 10 

 
Gold 

 
Nada Said 10B3 

Camron Miller 10B1 
 

Silver 
 

Dunya Al-Shimary 10B3 
Tyrise Irving 10B1 

Keyana Richards 10A4 
 

Bronze 
 

Duke Appiah 10B2 
Honour Bailey 10A1 

Fatmata Fofanah 10A2 
Melek Gulen 10A4 

Kemi Kehinde 10A3 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Hannah Prowse 11A1 
Amiyah Sullivan 11A3 

 
Silver 

 
Dana Al Shimary 11A4 

Shannay Walker McKenzie 11C1 
Haysam Osman 11B2 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Laura Dogbey 11A2 
Jessica Freitas Martins 11B1 

Abduljelil Abdulalim 11A2 
Folasade Akinbinu 11A1 
Ezekiel Asamoah 11B1 

 

 
GEOGRAPHY AWARDS 

The geographers of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Klearna Richards 7W 
Yosyas Mussie 7D 

 
Silver 

 
Erick Magsino 7D 
Ashwaq Omar 7C 

Jowad Aouchiche 7B 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Dervari Meite 7E 
Hala Harizi 7D 

Geoffrey Opoku 7C 
Hieu Hoang 7A 

Ibrahim Hersi 7W 



Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Macia Kafe 8W 
Hugo Freitas 8B 

 
Silver 

 
Daniel Rodrigues-Silva 8E 

Ivandro D'Almeida 8D 
Bader Mussa 8H 

 
Bronze 

 
Malachi Douglas Ellis 8C 

Aisha Ghani 8D 
Ahmed Al-Daheri 8C 
Reema Hassan 8A 
Pharrell Green 8W 

 

ART AWARDS 

The artists of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Jedidiah Moala 7D 
Johnson Chuku 7A 

 
Silver 

 
Maria Vieria 7D 

Mimoza Ferati 7A 
Yahya Haji 7E 

 
Bronze 

 
Aaron Frimpong 7C 

Chloe Amaral 7C 
Sydney White 7C 

Xia Maddix 7D 
Tyler Walker HIll 7E 

 

 
Year 8 

 
Gold 

 
Zakia Osman 8C 

 
Silver 

 
Tilly Kehinde 8B 
Rumina John 8B 

 
 

Bronze 
 

Lezan Abbas 8C 
Sidje Kakou 8C 

Monab Alnoor 8C 
 
 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Keiran Williams 9B 
Andreea Bobeico 9H 

 
Silver 

 
Jeykwarne Clarke 9B 

Abdullahi Mohamed 9B 
Amjad Khan 9E 
Nina Long 9D 

 
Bronze 

 
Lita Daly 9D 

Nubia  Sirak Tecle 9C 
Reezah Donaldson 9C 
Bushra Amanullah 9W 

Aisha Ahmed 9E 
Redwan Jaeffer 9D 

 
 
 
 
 
 



Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Reuben Bowes 10A1 
Yusra Mahudin 10A3 

 
 

Silver 
 

Salih Karkin 10A1 
Lee Jefferies 10A4 

Rhianna Ashmeil 10A3 
 

Bronze 
 

Mekhi Bedford 11B1 
Amal Abdi 10A2 

Duke Appiah 10B2 
Mohammed Ahmed 10B2 

Rahima Abdulle 10B1 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Samreen Amanullah 11A4 
Sara Silve Costa 11B2 

Adora Fitsum 11A2 
 

Silver 
 

Rafael Lopes 11A4 
Mahkie James 11A4 
Kaiya Wynne 11A4 

 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Luis JardimnDe Nobrega 11B1 
Malachi Grant 11B1 

Aryan Miah 11A4 
Rodrigo Pranto Lourenco 11B2 

Emanuela Saraiva 11A4 
 

 

 

DRAMA AWARDS 
The actors of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
 

Joana Marques 7W 
Yasmeen Qureshi 7C 

 
Silver 

Sumaya Hassan 7A 
Romaysa Bouain 7C 

Stephanie Camacho Pinto 7C 

Bronze 
 

Sharaye Rodney 7W 
Vakaba Byoko 7W 

Ayman Muhudin 7C 
Klearna Richards 7W 

Shawn Whyte 7W 
 
 

Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Sophia Martins 8A 
Daniel Rodrigues Silva 8E 

 
Silver 

 
Bilal Juma 8A 

Daniel Coelho 8A 
Abdulrahman Abdulahim 8A 

 
Bronze 

 
Angelica Martins 8E 

Rayaan Elmi 8E 
Teejah Dixon-Morgan 8A 

Chyna-Chae Quain-Bown 8A 
Khimon Friday 8C 

 



Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Ahmed Harizi 9W 
Ricardo Palmer 9H 

 
Silver 

 
Orobosa Omo 9H 
Shaniya Jenisa 9H 

Mary-Rose Appah 9W 
 

Bronze 
 

Richard Peixoto 9H 
Shadae Shaw 9W 

Zion Reid 9B 
Sashaya Chambers 9D 
Mohammed Ahmed 9C 

 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Joshua Lewis 10A4 
Liana Mateus 10B3 

 
Silver 

Paul Da Silva 10A4 
Alan Karungaire 10B1 
Thelma Nimako 10A1 

Bronze 
 

Leandro Dos Santos 10B1 
Anas Bouain 10A2 

Honour Bailey 10A1 
Ronnie Curtis 10B2 

Olakunle Oladipo 10B1 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Paige Odonoghue 11A1 
Shantara Williams 11A1 

 
Silver 

 
Bianca Dos Santos 11A3 

Chelsea Brock 11A3 
Amran Omar 11A2 

 
Bronze 

 
Hibaq Mumin 11A2 

Annie Le 11A3 
Jessica Frietas 11B1 
Creshia Lindo 11A2 
Amilia Smith 11A4 

 
 

 

PE AWARDS 

The athletes of the week… 

Year 7 
 

Gold 
Sara Ati 7W 

Klearna Richards 7W 
 

Silver 
 

Jada Kwezira 7W 
Teanna Tran 7E 

Maribel Fernandez 7E 
 

Bronze 
 

Paige Massey-Hepburn 7W 
Francisca Vieira Roque 7W 

Rayaan Isse 7W 
Yasmeen Qureshi 7C 

Zahra Qureshi 7C 
 



Year 8 
 

Gold 
 

Zakiyah Rose 8w 
Sophia Martins 8A 

 
Silver 

 
Valerie Yasno 8W 
Attica Hussein 8B 

Inaya Rose 8H 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Richella Birbal 8W 
Rayann Elmi 8E 

Lara Henrigues 8W 
Crystal Azzopardi 8A 

Chyna Quain Brown 8A 
 
 

Year 9 
 

Gold 
 

Bolu Coker 9H 
 

Silver 
 

Shadae Shaw 9W 
Gema Fernandez Serbu 9H 

 
Bronze 

 
Makaare Dyer 9W 
Tianna Smith 9B 

Grace Morrison 9W 
Hamdi Mohamed 9W 
Bushra Osman 9W 

 
 

Year 10 
 

Gold 
 

Ellie Hopkins 10B2 
Beatriz Ramos 10B1 

 

 
Silver 

 
Jessica Ferreira 10A1 
Iyannah Birbal 10A2 

Aryanna Jahanbani 10A2 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Sara Roquw 10A2 
Asmaa Otmans 10A1 
Shreya singh 10A1 

Ruqayya Khan 10A1 
Karina Roberts 10A1 

 
 
 

Year 11 
 

Gold 
 

Laura Dogbey 11A2 
Joana Franco Cabral 11A2 

 
Silver 

 
Hiba El Housmi Mouate 11A1 
Sumayah Abdulrahim 11A1 

Desha Bailey 11A4 
 
 

Bronze 
 

Annie Le 11A3 
Vickie Tiew 11A3 

Samreen Amanullah 11A4 
Kaiya Wynne 11A4 
Adora Fitsum 11A2 

 

 

 


